PETITION FORBEONING RE-CLASSIFF ATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION g0 WA

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: __/

L or we,_..Suviogdiles Lnces.. ~-legal owner. . of the property situste in Baltimors maF
Cousty and which s described in the descriptica and plat ttachied hereto aad made & part
Boreby petition (1) that the 1oning status of the herein described property be re-classified,

to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an.. R 403d an R A0
T T ---zome; for the following ressons:

Change in zoning and utilities in the neighbochood and
econcaic wnfeasidility in developing area ip individual
hoaese

Saw attached description

84 (3) for 3 Special Excepion, under the said Zosing Law and Zoning Regvlations of Haltimore
County, to use the herein desc:ibed property, for

Property is o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
L, or we, agree 1o pay expenses of shove re-classification and/or Special Excoption advertising,
posting, ctc., upon filing of this petition. and further agree 10 3ad ae 1o be bound by the zoming
reguistions and restricions of Bultizors County sdopted pursuant to Use Zonkag Law fur

Cousty.

Coatract purchaser

Address__10_Tight Streets ..
__Balticore, Marylard

f yy 107 Jeffersen Blilding,
e L T

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Coupty, this. ety
--, 1965, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, &
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, 11 two Dewspapers of general chrculation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posied, and that the public hearing be had bafore the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Bullding im Towsom, Baltimore

g
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BBIISNING for the sase at . yoine ou the Northernwost side of Lakespring

¥ay, 60 feet wice, as shown oa Plat 14, Seation IV Spri

gdale, zecorded among the
Land Records of Baitizore Count ia vlat Book 0.7.G. No. 33, folie 83, said point

being distant North 82 degrecs 14 minutes 44 seconds Bast 115,00 feet froa the

of said Lakespring Way . andringhaa Read, 50 feet wile, said

point being the Southeastermmost cormes of Lot 106, Dlock "G" as shown on said

Plat 1§ of Springdale, thence biading on the Zasternzest boundary of said Plat

fes V'
feet and
feer W

¢, zecorded &iong

14 of Springdale the three following coursess

(1) North 07 degrees 45

(2)  North 13 degruas 13
(3)  Nerth 17 degzees 3% amin

to the Southernnost boundary of Plat 16, 5

the ajorementioned Land Records in Plat Gook O.T feile o5, and bin

tieresa North 5% degfees 31 mimutes U3 secuads Jast 65.24 feetr theace lesving

said boundary and binding on 3 portl

n of a Zoning line previousiy establisied
the 3ix following courses:
(1) by & cutve to the right with a radius of 550,00 feed
an arc length of 374,39 feet said arg being subtesded by
& chord beazing South 27 degrees 26 ainutes 15 secouds
East 367,21 fecs

(2)  Seuth 07 degrees 56 minutes 11 secunds East 141.31 feet

v
(3 by a curve to the cignt with a radius of 560.00 feet un arc
length of 640.82 feer said are being subbended by a chozd
bearing South 52 degrees 15

feet, /

(4}  South 70 degrees 31 <5 34 seconds West 160

inutes 23 seconds Fast L0G.42

feot

£5)  South 19 degrees 23 ainutes 20 seconds Bast 154.4% feet and
€63 by a curve to w).ycfs With a radius of 550,00 fect an are

lengta of 335,13 fect said acc being subtended by a chord

Springdale, Incorporated -
Potitione ra B oF
NO. 70-38-R (Itewn No. 284)

fore. ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Bal

thi,

same is hereby DISMISSED without prejudice.

Baltimore County

bearing South’36 degeees 55 ainutes 47 seconds Bast

329.97 feet to the outline of the wiole tract coaveyed

by Edwin R Harzail, ot ux. to Springdale, Inc., by Deed
dated February 2, 1968, and recorded anong the Lund
Records of Daltimose County in Liber 0.7,G. No. 4896,

folio 135 of which this parcel is a portion, thence

binding on said oucline the five following courses:

€1)  South 11 degrees 40 minutes Il seconds Fast 217,47 feet
€2)  South 26 degroes 54 minutes 49 seconds West 240,36 feet
€3) North 62 degrees 35 minutes O1 seconds Wes: 292,15 feet

(4)  Nocth 63 degrees 45 minutes 41 scccads fesk 19

5 Leet wid,,

€5)  Nozth 65 degrees 09 minutes 3i seconds West a97.66 fect to
the outline of Plat 13, Section IV Springdale recorded among the aforescstioned
Land Reeords in plat toos 0.T.G. No. 33, folio 62, aad binding on sait eutline
the four following coursess

(1)  Korth 13 degcees 55 ninutes 57 seconds Bast 123,32 feet

€2) North 03 drgrees 55 minutes 25 seconds West 186.00 fect

{3)  North 27 degrces GO mimutes 00 seconds West 190,50 feel and

{4)  North 07 degrces 03 minutes 51 acconds West 60,01 feot to the ~

southefamost outline of Plat 14 of Springlale first herein wmentioned and binding

on the outline of maid Plat the four following courses:

€3y North B2 degrecs 14 nluutes 44 seconds Bast 155,00 leet

(2)  Korth 07 degrees 45 minutes 16 5

5 Mest 126,00 fect

€3)  North B2 dugs

minutes 44 secouds Fast 19,46 feet and

(4) Norts 07 degrees 45 minutes 1o secomds West 60.00

place of beginaing

CONTAINING 16,81121 acres

Rofe of lesd.

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICA- BEFORE THE
TION
/S and 5/S of Lakospring Way, DEPU1 Y ZONING
115' E of Sand: ngham Road -
8th District 1 COMMISSIONER

H BALTIMORE COUNTY

The Petitioners have withdrawn their Pefition and it is, there-|

day of November, 1969, that the raid Petition be and the

Deputy Zoning Commissioner of

=

UBGINNING for the same a% & puint distant the five follawing courses

from the intersection of

Road 50 feet wide and
lakespring Kay, 60 fect wide, s showa on Plat 34, Secrion Iy Soringdais,

recorded anong the Lant Mecords of Baltizore County in Plat ook 0.T.G. No. 33,
“folio 83; ;

(1)  North 32 degrees 14 minutes 44 seconds East 115,00 feet

€2)  North 07 degrees 45 minutes 16 seconds Mest 317,65 ieet 1//

(3)  North 13 dogrees 1. minutes 24 seconds West 16212 feet

(4)  North 17 degrees 39 alnutes 14 seconds Kest 139,12 fect and

(5)  North 59 degrees 31 minutes 03 scconds BAST 65.24 foet
thence, from said point of begianing and binding on the Southernzost outiine
of Plat 16, Section Iv Springdale, secorded anong the afocisentioned Land Records
dn Plat Dok 0.T.G. No. 33, folio §5, the twd following courscs:

1) North 59 degrees 31 minutes 03 scconds Bast 377.46 feet /

{2)  South 54 degrees 41 minutes 18 seconds East 481,37 fest to
intersect the outline of the wiole tract of land of wiich fais parcel is a
portion, comveyed by Bdwin R iarrall, ¢t ux, to Springdale, Inc., by Deed
dated February 2, 1968, and recorded asonz the aforesaid Land Records in Liber
9.T.G. No. 4846, follo 135, and binding thereon the five follmwing coursess

(1) Scuth 05 degrees OL ninute 16 scconds Bast 330,00 feet

(2)  South 12 degrees 37 minutes 16 seconds East 272,50 feet '

(3)  South 14 degrees 2 minutes 49 seccuds West 271,29 f==t/

{4)  South 02 degrees 32 minutes 49 seconds West 181.30 feet m/

£.)  South 11 degrees 46 ainutes 11 seconds Bast na.ﬁ:t toa v
zoning line previously cstablished and binding thereom the six following
courses:

(1) Dby a curve to the ri,

#ith a radius of 550,00 feet an arc

distance of 335.13 feet said arc belng subtended by & chozd /

bearing North 3¢ degfees 55 minutes 47 seconds West 329,57 feet

shases F Ovverr, du.
ATTIUNEY AT Law
TOWXOX 1 MARYLAND

Cctober 17th, 1969,

Zoning Comnissioner of Maltinore County,
County Office Building,
Towson, Maryland 21233

Dear Sir: Re:  Petition for Reelassification

for Springdale, Inc.
# 70 = 38-R

(Flease enter the above captioned satter i thdrmm without
ce™.

Vours'very truly,

Z A (.
“edsied A
JEOrgReMy Jaaes B.oOrfutt, Je.,
Attors or S ingdafe, Iic.

ee: Jobn M.
06 Jeffer
Towson, M.

e, Bsd.

Werner

H
|

2=

(2) North 19 degrees 28 mimutes 26 reconds West 154,49 feet

(3) North 70 degrees 3i ninutes 34 seconds Zast 100.00 feet

(4} by a curve to the left with a radlus of 560,00 feet an .
arc distance of 640,62 feés said arc being subtended vy a L-
chiord bearing North 52 degzees 15 minutes 23 seconds West =
606,42 feet.

{5} North 07 degrees 36 minutes 11 sccoads West 141.31 feet anc

(6) by a curve to e left with = radius of 350.00 feet an asc

. distance of 374,3¢ feet said are being suhlented by a choxd
Dbearing North 27 dagrees 26 ninutes 15 seconds West 357.21

feet to the place of begisning. L—""

CONTAINING 11, 266%0 acres, more or less,

TASLZE @

Total Sevage Design Plows (Revised
Springdale Sewage Pumping Station

In€il-  Design
Average Peak  tration Flows

Popu-
Acres Density lation Flows Ficws (600 qad)  mgd

75 11/Ac 825
72 e 792
66 b 726
213 L 2343 0.211  0.8345 0.228 0.913
1 » 1001 0,020 0,360 0,055 0,415
304 L 334 0.301 1,208 0.183 1.388
92 " 1012 0.09L
84 - 924 0,083
923 * 1023 0.092
269 2959 0.266 0.950 9.161 1.121
108 . 1188 0.107
28 45/Ae 1260 L
138 2448 0.221 0.880 0,082 0.962
140 11/Ac 1540 0.140 0.560 0.084 0,644
91 3.605 0,510 4,118
o e (2,860
aom)
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July 2, 1969

A. Reier, Chief

'+ Geo:
ot il ervices

8v eau of Public
BSailtimore Couaty
County Office Building ‘
Towson, Maryland 21204 !

Fe: Sanitary Sewer Study
sorinydale, Inc. Zoning
Petition = R=-40 & R-10 Zones
to R=A Zone - 2% Acres -
Northeast Corner of
Sandrinchum Road & Lakespring
Way = Item No, 28

Dear Mr. Raier:

¥ ance with comments from Mr. Oliver L. Mvers,
cna!.ni:n::gﬁuon County Zoning Advisory Comnittee, duef
June 10, 1969, we are submitting herewith a snniur{bnv:r
age study showing the feasibility of scwering the = ;untm
project into the existing sanitary sewerage Ty“"' n
comments it was requeated that the developer's engineer
prepare a sewerage studv, including cost estimates, wid‘
deternine the extent of imorovements nacessary £0 provid
the subject area with adaguate sewerage facilit: “i T % g
“plat to Accompany Petition for Reclassification o mnl .
dazed May 16, 1963 showed a nroposed garden apartment lay:
out of 396 units on 28 acres vith a sewage glmpinq’llr_m:xnﬂ
and force:main. discharging into the gravity sewer in
Lakesgring Way in Section IV of Springdale.

a
Sections I, I and III of gdale have been ided
s ary sewer service. Springdale Pumping Station “A".
:ir:i:;négegmn I and II, receives flows from !prlnqdale‘n“
Pumping Station "5", servirg Section III, and d!ucha:qc:m 2
the Texas seweraga systom. A portion of Sectiuva IV is \ri:y
the process of beinc dev:lorad and is to be served byiqri\“
inte Pumping Station "A’ The subject property. co:l st Hgm
of approximately 28 actes, is part of Section IV an :a; L
on the preliminary plnn as as R-10 layout with a pnmp_n_z
station and force main to dircharge into the Iravity cyatem
of Section IV.

ar

dawes Fo OFfULLL
ef ferson

a, Macyloni
Tiem &

i June 10, 1963

tivs (temporory
te adjocent
vers, Corre

r cther di

= end public
theratare,

af top seil.

will be nereszery L be
o plat or Ehu

aperty by
1

& HaE Fav o
intorior fay

Mr, George A. Reier, Chief 2 July 2, 1959

Figure I shows the existing gravity sawer system in
Soringdale Sections I and II and the proposed gravity system
in @ection IV along with the proposcd pumping station o
serve the proposed apartment dovolopment. The varioun drain-
age basins for Springdale and adjacent tribut ry areas are
shown on Figure II, As shown, the pumping station to serve
the proposed apartment area in Section IV, shown as Springdale
Pumping Station “C*, will aleo serve adjacent Area A-3, Total
sowage design flows, including flows from the proposed apart-
ment area, are shown in Table I. The sanitary sewerage syastem
betwaon Springdale Pumping Station "A" and Springdale Pumping
Station "C"™ is shown in profile on Figure III,

The total sewage flcvs to be handled by each segment of
gravity syatem between the two Pumping stations are shown on
the profilos with corresponding capacities. With the exception
of a short segment of existing sower between M.M, Nos. 38787
and 38741 (201 £t), the system has sufficient capacity to
accommodate sstimated total sewage Elows. Existing hydraulic
conditions and depths of sower are such, however, that the
8light surcharging that will occur at peak periods as a result
of the short stretch of under capacity sswer, will have little
or no affect on the performance of the overall system,

Existing Springdale Pumping Station "A™ presently contains
two S-inch - 5414~A pumps with 15 and 13/16-inch diamater
impellors operating at 1150 rpm with 50 Hp mOtors. Presoent
installad capacity with one pump operating is 1750 apm. .
station was designed to accommodate a third pump of similar
Size permitting the oparation of two pumps with an ultimate
capacity of 2700 gpm with one pump acting as standby, As shown
in Table I, the total dosign flow with the additional flow from
the proposed apartment area, will be incressad to 2860 gpm, In
order to accommodate the slight increase in total desian flow,
the third pump, when it ia installed, should be alightly larger
than that originally planned. As shown on the pump character-
Istic and system curves on Figure IV, 4 third new 5-inch -
3414-A pump with a 16-inch impellor operating at 1175 rpm with
a 60 HP motor will increase station capacity to approximataly
2990 gpm with one existing pump operating in parall . with the
new pump, Even with the udditionzl flows from the apartment
area, the third pump will not be required for sometime. Total
flows from Springdale Sections 1, II, III, IV and the propomed
28 acre apartment aroa wiil aenerate only R50 gpm. Present
installed carscity of Pumping Station "A® is more than double
this amount,

It can be seen from the above analysis that the existing
sewer system presently has sufficient capacity to accommodate
the increased flows as a result of the pecition for rezoning
of the 28 acre parcel to R-A classificution. When the remain-
ing tributary basins develop ana tstal flows exceed the

iTdling
1af

107 ~defforson
Towson, Maryla

o L Pk dure 10, 1963
age [t

FIRE DEPARTHE

{ to cnmaly to o) Fire Ueporicant
ed for approval.

3. no comment.

Revies of b
P=10 to Mie The siroe
a low demsity develo

vt yleld frem the pr
equirs
to 115 sud

g, Wb effice

Jo peeen e study i
thiinld ! .

2

T

Mr. George A. Reler, Chief 3 July 2, 1969

npresently installed ca; ity in Springdale Pumping Statien
A", installation of a thicd pumn, with a slightly lacger
output capacity than orlginally planned, will suffic:, MNo
mprovements will be naceszarcy to the gravity system batween
Pumping Station “C" and Pumping Station "A®, No additional
storage capacity for protection aguinat spillage in the Loch
Rav 1 Reservoir need be provided at Pumping Station *A® since
the 30-minute storage raquirement is pradicated on gravity
tributazy flows only. When Pumping Station “C% ig constructed,
it should be dosigned to accommodate Area A=1 as well as the
svbject property and other protective devices required by the
Maryland State llealth Dep.rtment and Baltimore City will have
to be provided.

It is estimated that the additional cost of furnishing
and installing the slightly lazger pump and appurtenances in
Springdale Pumping Station "A* to accommodate the increass in
capacity from 2700 gpm to 2860 gpm will bo less than $500,
Springdale, Inc., the developers of the proposed apartment
wrea, will be le for the cost., Proposed
Springdale Pumping Station *C* i8 presently covered undes
Public Works Agreemont 486905, approved April 17, 1969, Under
the terms of that agreement, Springdale, Inc. is required to
deposit two-thirds {2/]) cost for the pufping station and
force main in the amount of $79,740. Such deposit is to be
co.isidered pre-payment of sanitary sewer system connection
charges for tha development,

Ma trust that this information regarding the method of
sewering the proposed apartment development in Springdale
will ba sufficient for the Zoning Administration Division
to complete tha processing of the patition for rezoning and
to establish a hearing date bafore tha Zoning Commissioner.

Very truly yours,

I LGB

Robart A. Whiteford

s
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ho-foct closed sections with ©
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r
le o construct

the intarsection f Lakespring Yay and the wmemsd read unless
the Geveloper acquires additior 1 land adjectai to the propased
RAW:cjl fnterseciinn,
2o O
Wo provisions for accosmodating storm woter or droinage
have becw iadicoted on the subject pl. c “
draindgo study snd pians will be resuired prior to obléining
spproval of the preliminary plan.
ey ol No. 57044 || ey i s
e BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 4 - ;
el E = i LTINGRE € Y. DFFICE OF PLAKHING AND ZoWL )
Divition of Colicction and Receipts 3 : ’
B ‘Gounty Offfce Zuliding
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

To. Benleg Sapt. of Seirimwe Geamsy
m:-..'.:a.'- =
‘Tmew, B2,
g TR
=
g
»

%ﬂ*‘m-m‘ 7 .

IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYADLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY., MARYLAND
MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE. TOWSON, MARYLAND 212c4

WSLPEL

"-'z‘}'m' INVOICE m
Lol BALTIM¢ 1E COUNTY, MARYLANMD 8 54648
OFFICE OF FINANCE oardiie & 1l
Division of H““m"’“‘]’"
COLRT
TOWSON, MAR’" YLAND 21204 B=e
To: Tening apts of SYtiesre Comey

- [

Sfferese Gall

Tougon, i, 21200

accour wo, <022 3

8 Pusisian for Sust seifientien for Gpringdale, Ine.

»

: |
&

d

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO HALI YLAN

MAIL TO y I

111 Y, Chesazasko Avenuz
 Towsan, Marylanc 21204

5  Your Patitivn hws been recelved and scceated for filing this

£ e &__aya by =, 156

Temfog Commissioner

Advisory Comittee

# 70- 3F-2

B4

g CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
TONING DEPARTMENT OF SALTIMORE COUNTY
Towmn, Marylans

Distriet Lr'l J Muru-‘.,j;\ [.,./969
Posted for ul‘a.«\.ff. .W;é(‘,.d‘..i = DA Mg S L e o
Petitioner 0. aﬁ :)n o oot s s e e P
Location of property: “Sve \§ el -.Kégﬂk»} jﬂ? 8 L E e
T%u(:{}aflfffgnhkp‘f e q‘ e
towsion ot sgnslOAag e, LTl o esict g e Al (R
e Vide iy gy

Remarks

) 7
vt by PPt X
Sumaiure

loor o Nate o xrluml;..,’_t"{?,/i_.‘ff:f ol
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